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STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2020 No. 360
PESTICIDES

The Official Controls (Plant Protection
Products) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020.

Made - - - - 31st December 2020

Coming into operation 31st December 2020

THE OFFICIAL CONTROLS (PLANT PROTECTION
PRODUCTS) REGULATIONS (NORTHERN IRELAND) 2020.

PART 1
General
1. Citation, commencement and application
2. Interpretation
3. Designation of competent authority
4. Exchange of information
PART 2
List of operators
5. List of operators

PART 3

Assistance and co-operation under Title IV and recovery of expenses incurred

6. Facilitating assistance and co-operation
7. Expenses
PART 4
Enforcement, penalties and appeal
8. Enforcement
9. Powers of entry
10. Powers of entry: with warrants
I1. Execution of warrants

12. General powers



13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
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Protection of authorised person
Enforcement notices

Offences and penalties
Offences by bodies corporate
Time limits for prosecution
Signature

Explanatory Note



